PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOKHEIM CORPORATION	04/18/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOKHEIM HOLDING, B.V.	
Street Address:	INDUSTRIEWEG 5	
City:	5531 AD BLADEL	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10040141
Application Number:	09991333
Application Number:	10304169
Application Number:	10162026
Application Number:	10078830
Application Number:	10234499
Application Number:	10162050
Application Number:	10222710
Patent Number:	6044873
Patent Number:	4967809
Patent Number:	5016187
Patent Number:	5038971
Patent Number:	5158207
Patent Number:	4749009
Patent Number:	5040576
Patent Number:	4827987
	PATENT

500027674 **REEL: 015908 FRAME: 0280**

Patent Number:	4842027
Patent Number:	4864696
Patent Number:	5636671
Patent Number:	5816174
Patent Number:	6070453
Patent Number:	6264103
Patent Number:	6470288
Patent Number:	6149032
Patent Number:	6367516
Patent Number:	6131768
Patent Number:	6397686
Patent Number:	6510416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)484-0185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2604844526

Email: RJKNUTH@RJKPC.COM
Correspondent Name: RANDALL J. KNUTH, P.C.
Address Line 1: 4921 DESOTO DRIVE

Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46815

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randall J. Knuth

Total Attachments: 3

source=TOK2005PAT Assign p1of3#page1.tif source=TOK2005PAT Assign p2of3#page1.tif source=TOK2005PAT Assign p3of3#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015908 FRAME: 0281

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tokheim Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of Indiana, having a place of business located at 1600 Wabash Avenue, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46803, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Tokheim Corporation do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said TOKHEIM HOLDING B.V., a company of the Netherlands, having a place of business located at Industrieweg 5, 5531 AD BLADEL, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to the following:

- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/040,141 filed on 2-Jan-2002,
- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/991,333 filed on 14-Nov-2001,
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/304,169 filed on 26-Nov-2002,
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/162,026 filed on 4-Jun-2002,
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/078,830 filed on 19-Feb-2002,
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/234,499 filed on 4-Sep-2002,
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/162,050 filed on 4-Jun-2002,
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/222,710 filed on 16-Aug-2002,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,044,873 filed on 08-Jan-1999,
- U.S. Patent No. 4,967,809 filed on 29-Mar-1989,
- U.S. Patent No. 5,016,187 filed on 17-Jan-1989,
- U.S. Patent No. 5,038,971 filed on 29-Sep-1989,
- U.S. Patent No. 5,158,207 filed on 15-May-1991,
- U.S. Patent No. 4,749,009 filed on 23-Oct-1987,
- U.S. Patent No. 5,040,576 filed on 31-May-1991,
- U.S. Patent No. 4,827,987 filed on 13-Jan-1987,

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015908 FRAME: 0282

- U.S. Patent No. 4,842,027 filed on 18-Sep-1987,
- U.S. Patent No. 4,864,696 filed on 24-Feb-1988,
- U.S. Patent No. 5,636,671 filed on 1-Mar-1995,
- U.S. Patent No. 5,816,174 filed on 25-Jul-1996,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,070,453 filed on 12-Aug-1998,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,264,103 filed on 10-Mar-1998,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,470,288 filed on 9-Sep-1997,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,149,032 filed on 16-Feb-1999,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,367,516 filed on 22-Apr-1999,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,131,768 filed on 25-May-1999,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,397,686 filed on 9-Aug-1999, and
- U.S. Patent No. 6,510,416 filed on 23-Aug-1999.

(herein referred to as invention), as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or continuation prosecution applications or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Tokheim Holding, B.V., and Tokheim Holding, B.V.=s successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Tokheim Corporation had this assignment not been made.

Tokheim Corporation hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said Tokheim Holding, B.V., as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015908 FRAME: 0283 and enjoyment of said Tokheim Holding, B.V., Tokheim Holding, B.V.=s successors and assigns.

Further, Tokheim Corporation agrees to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Tokheim Holding, B.V., Tokheim Holding, B.V.=s successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed this	dav of	, 2005
r xecineu ilis	uayoi	,,

By: Anne Sophie FUCHAWD

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015908 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 04/18/2005